COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8406/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in SCRLA No.1925/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, impleadment, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.8292 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.

and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sujay N. Kantawala, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Alpesh Kogje, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

SLP 8292/12 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shreshta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

SLP 8292/12 Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

SLP 8406/12 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As directed in the earlier order dated October, 2012, let the special leave petition filed by the State of Gujarat [S.L.P.(C) NO.8292/2012], be taken up along with this matter on 23rd November, 2012, after the fresh matters.

Since counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the respondent No.6 in S.L.P.(C) 8406/2012, the petitioner will be at liberty to file rejoinder thereto by 20th November, 2012.

Leave given to the petitioner in the special leave petition filed by the State of Gujarat to amend the cause title.

The same directions regarding filing of rejoinder be also applicable as far as the special leave petition filed by the State of Gujarat is concerned.

|(Chetan Kumar) |Court Master | |(Indu Satija) | |Court Master