ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.4489 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8406/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in SCRLA No.1925/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv. Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay agarwal, Adv. Mr. Alpesh Kogie, Adv. Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For State of Gujarat

UI

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Despande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter stand over till 2nd April, 2013, and be listed at the top of the List.

The Central Bureau of Investigation may continue with its investigation, as directed, and complete such investigation, but the result of the investigation should be kept in a sealed cover and be placed before this Court on the next date (02.04.2013).

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar