ITEM NO.3

SECTION IIB COURT NO.1

SUPREME COURT INDIA ΟF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No.4489/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8406/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in SCRLA No.1925/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim stay and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv... Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

No.6:

w.ecourtsindia.com

For Rr.1-5: Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For C.B.I.: Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not taken up.

[T.I. Rajput] Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur] Assistant Registrar